



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 42 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 21 জানুৱাৰী, 2020, 1 মাঘ, 1941 (শক) No. 42 Dispur, Tuesday, 21st January, 2020, 1st Magha, 1941 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

ASSAM STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

NOTIFICATION

The 21st January, 2020

No. SEC.146/2019/25.- In exercise of powers conferred under the provision of the Rule 11 of the Bodoland Territorial Council (Election) Rules, 2004, the Assam State Election Commission does hereby notify the following time schedule for preparation and publication of electoral rolls for the constituencies of Bodoland Territorial Council (BTC) with reference to 01.01.2020 as the qualifying date.

Sl. No.	Event	Date
1.	Date of publication of the draft electoral rolls	06.02.2020
2.	Last date for receiving claims and objections	20.02.2020
3.	Last date for disposal of claims and objections	27.02.2020
4.	Date for final publication of electoral rolls	05.03.2020
5.	Publication of list of Polling Stations	10.03.2020

The electoral rolls are to be prepared as per procedure prescribed in the Rule 11 of the Bodoland Territorial Council (Election) Rules, 2004, i.e, by taking electoral rolls of 2019 as draft electoral rolls.

The Returning Officers shall also publish the list of polling stations of the constituencies in accordance with the provision of Rule 12 (1) of the Bodoland Territorial Council (Election) Rules, 2004.

The list of Election Officers, Returning Officers and the Asstt. Returning Officers against respective districts/sub-divisions/ constituencies of the Bodoland Territorial Council has already been notified vide Notification No. SEC. 146/2019/21 dated 20th January, 2020 and they shall act as per the said Notification.

ALOK KUMAR, State Election Commissioner, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.